ITEM NO.4 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 404/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in TRP(C) No. 7/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S HIMANGNI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA (DECEASED)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4119/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4118/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.4115/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay the proceeding in CS 206953/2016,CS No. 207752/2016,CS No. No. 209214/2016,CS 206954/2016, CS 209213/2016, No. No. No. CS

209216/2016,CS No. 208181/2016, CS No. 208174/2016,CS No. 208182/2016,CS No. 209196/2016,CS No. 208179/2016,CS No. 209194/2016,CS No. 207940/2016,CS No. 208177/2016,CS No. 209195/2016,CS No. 207221/2016,CS No. 207954/2016,CS No. 209215/2016,CS 207173/2016, CS No. 207976/2016,CS No. No. 208180/2016, CS 206980/2016,CS No. 208176/2016,CS No. No. 208178/2016,CS No. 207263/2016,CS No. 209193/2016,CS No. 209197/2016 and CS No. 206544/2016 pending before the ADJ, Saket Courts, New Delhi and proceedings in CS (Comm) No. 1218 of 2018 pending before the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)