## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 404/2022

M/S HIMANGNI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv. Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, AOR Mr. Yati Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar