SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23392/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2018 in CMM No. 880/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi) M/S HIMANGNI ENTERPRISES **VERSUS** KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA (DECEASED) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13836/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13838/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.13837/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

SLP(C) No. 1052-1076/2022 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11641/2022-APPLICATION FOR

**SUBSTITUTION)** 

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

WITH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv. Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nanderajog, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed. Issue notice. Tag with SLP ( C) No. 404 of 2022. List in the month of July, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)