SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7134/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2018 in CMM No.880/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S HIMANGNI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS Respondent(s)

(IA No. 37408/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 13839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

TΔ No. 13837/2022 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 404/2022 (XIV)

IA No. 6429/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA NO. 4119/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

6427/2022 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE No. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

T0 FILE IA 4115/2022 **PERMISSION ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

<u>SLP(C) No. 1052-1076/2022</u> (XIV)

Date: 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Eka Kumari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preet Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 24th September, 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA) COURT MASTER (NSH)